RESOLUTION NO. 1-96 CITY OF CENTERVILLE, OHIO

SPON	ISORED I	BY COUNC	LMEMBER	JAUES	SINGER	ON THE
		_DATOF \	MOUNT		, 1990.	
	BEHALI BECKEI	F OF THE C R ENGINEE RUCTION S	ITY OF CEN	ITERVILLI NKEE TRA	Y MANAGER E TO PAY BA' CE DRIVE ED ENGINEEI	YER
WHEREAS, a proposal was prepared by Bayer Becker Engineers for construction staking and related engineering services for Yankee Trace Drive from Social Row Road north for approximately 2200 lineal feet, and						
WHEREAS, it is the intent of the City of Centerville to pay Bayer Becker Engineers for those services as outlined in their proposal submitted and received by the City of Centerville on December 27, 1995, and						
WHEREAS, the cost of said construction staking and related engineering services amounts to \$28,200.00.						
NOW, THEREFORE, THE MUNICIPALITY OF CENTERVILLE HEREBY RESOLVES THAT:						
Section 1. The City Manager is hereby authorized and directed to pay Bayer Becker Engineers for construction staking and related engineering services for the southern end of Yankee Trace Drive as detailed in their proposal received by the City on December 27, 1995 in an amount not to exceed \$28,200.00.						
law.	Section 2	2. This Resol	lution shall b	ecome effe	ctive at the earl	iest date allowed by
	PASSED	this <u>15+h</u>	day of \sqrt{A}	NUARY		<u>,</u> 1996.

Mayor of the City of Centerville, Ohio

ATTEST:

Clerk of Council, City of Centerville, Ohio

CERTIFICATE

The undersigned, Clerk of the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio, hereby certifies the foregoing to be a true and correct copy of Resolution Number /-96, passed by the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio. on the /5+h day of Jawary ______, 1996.

Clerk of Council

Approved as to form, consistency with existing ordinances, the charter and constitutional provisions.

Department of Law Robert N. Farquhar Municipal Attorney